
 

 

 
11th December 2017 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 

CHRISTMAS EVENTS/IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We have had an extremely busy term with lots of award events, trips and celebrations, further details of these will be in 
our Parents’ Newsletter which will be with you later this week.  In light of all the events taking place this week and the 
recent weather conditions, a decision has been made that there will be no prep from today for the rest of the term.   
 
Goodbyes 
 
We say goodbye this term to Ms M Sobieszek one of our SEN Teachers and to Mr M Delany our School Business Manager 
who is retiring.  I hope you will join me in wishing them well in their new adventures.   
 
Key Dates 
 
Please see below details of the important dates for the remainder of the term, I would be grateful if you and your 
child(ren) could support these. 
 

DATES EVENT 
Monday 11th December 2017 Drama Showcase - 5-7pm 
Tuesday 12th December 2017 Drama Showcase - 5-7pm 
Wednesday 13th December 2017 Years 8/9 Scholar Evening 6.30p-8.00pm 
Thursday 14th December 2017 Year 11 Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 14th December 2017 Parental Engagement Event 5.30pm-7pm 
Monday 18th December 2017 Year 7 Carol Service at St Dominic’s Catholic Church 6.30pm-7.30pm 
Tuesday 19th December 2017 Year 11 Certificate Evening 
Wednesday 20th December 2017 Non-Uniform Day/Charity Advent Fundraising Day 
Wednesday 20th December 2017 Student Christmas Lunch 
Thursday 21st December 2017 School Closes at 12.30pm 

 
Return To School 
 
For the majority of the school we return on Monday 8th January 2018 however, there will be some revision classes for 
Year 11 held on Thursday 4th and Friday 5th January 2018. Details of these will be sent to out separately to our Year 11 
parents. 
 
May I take this opportunity to wish you all a Holy Christmas and a healthy, happy and prosperous  New Year. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Ms J Heffernan 
HEADTEACHER 


